
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3428
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
GREEN TOILETS ON TRAINS
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are going to introduce green toilets on trains;and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the time by which this scheme will be implemented and the names of the trains identified for implementing this project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Indian Railways are in the process of developing environment friendly "green toilets" before adopting such toilets in coaches as a regular measure. Field trials are presently on with various designs of "green toilets" in New Delhi-Rewa Express, Howrah-Guwahati Saraighat Express, Ahmedabad-Patna Azimabad Express and Chennai-Jammu Tawi Andman Express.
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